TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NavisionDamgaard A/S		09/12/2001	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navision A/S	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 98052-6399	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76078100	INTEGRATED E
Serial Number:	76111007	SIFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (206) 622-4900

 Email:
 TaraK@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLL

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 669005.20278

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William O. Ferron, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=660005_06002#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0310



03 UK). 200:

Bearing the date of 21st December 2000 the notified amendments relating to the company:

"NAVISION SOFTWARE A/S"

of the municipality of Søllerød

íø

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 76247218 (former registration number A/S 216.904) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"NAVISIONDAMGAARD A/S"

And bearing the date of 12th September 2001 the notified amendments relating to the company:

"NAVISIONDAMGAARD A/S"

of the municipality of Søllerød.

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under GVR number 76247218 (former registration number A/S 216.904) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"NAVISION A/S"

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

Copenhagen, 2end October 2001

HEISTING GETTERSHEEDIN

1780 KØBENHAVN V TEL

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

www.eogs.dk

RECORDED: 05/17/2002

RECORDED: 05/10/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0124

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0311